

**PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT**  
Rm 120 Municipal Services Building  
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685  
FAX: (215) 686-4716

# CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

Janet Hagan  
Acting Procurement Commissioner

July 11, 2007

**BID NUMBER:** S8Z54010  
**TITLE:** Barricades, Cones and Accessories  
**DEPARTMENT:** Various  
**DATE TO OPEN:** July 12, 2007 10:30 AM

## ADDENDUM # 1

### **TO ALL BIDDERS:**

**You are hereby notified of the following changes to the above mentioned bid:**

Bid S8Z54010 scheduled to open July 12, 2007 @ 10:30 A.M postponed until Tuesday, July 31, 2007@ 10:30 AM.

The following changes have been made to the bid document:

Paragraph 4.3 has been changed to read as follows;

#### **4.3 PRICE INCREASE OR DECREASE:**

Contractor shall provide **Barricades, Cones and Accessories** at the prices set forth in Section 5 for period of **twelve (12) months**; thereafter, service may be renewed under the terms and conditions of this agreement at the sole option of the City on an annual basis for additional one (1) year period(s). Contractor may increase prices for the subsequent renewal period(s) provided that; notice of price increases must be received, in writing, by the City at least 60 days prior to the expiration of each contract period and price increase letter shall be sent to the Buyer, Room 120 Municipal Services Building, 1401 JFK Blvd., Phila., PA 19102, referencing the Bid #, Contract #, period and showing item(s), descriptions and applicable pricing.

In no event shall the increased prices exceed contractor's published charges for noneducational state and local governments on the effective date of the adjustment, under similar terms and conditions.

Failure to notify the City within this sixty (60) day time frame shall result in the following: the effective date of the price increase shall be sixty (60) days from the receipt of the price increase letter by the City;

or  
if the letter is not received before the last day of the contract period, the prices for the renewal period shall be the same as the prices for the previous contract period.

Pg., 34, Item 5.30, cc#31210-000-664-00 – **The referenced item should be American Insulated Wire Corp #C4314025BOLTE.**

Questions and Answers to Bid # **S8Z54010** :

Question 1. Is one of the 4 panels of the portable barricade, cc# 31210-100-001, filled with sand? This is item 5.1 found on page 20 of 34.

Answer 1. Item 5.1 found on page 20 of 34 - cc# 31210-100-001 is not filled with sand.

Question 2. Does the sand fillable barricade, cc# 31210-100-004, come complete with sand or is it simply capable of being filled with sand?

Answer 2. Sand is not a part of the requirement for Item 5.13, cc #31210-100-004.

Question 3. Please define/describe "wig wag lights" as specified in cc numbers 31210-100-029 (board solar powered arrow lamp-tow, item 5.5) and 31210-100-056 (trailer, speed limit sign, item 5.25)

Answer 3. "Wig wag lights" can be defined as a rapidly alternating or strobing warning light.

Please sign, date and return this addendum with your bid to the Procurement Department, 1401 J.F.K Boulevard, Bid Room 170A, Philadelphia, PA 19102-1685 as it now becomes a part of the proposal.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Buyer, A. Dennis

\_\_\_\_\_  
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
FIRM NAME (PRINT)

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

AD/mv